UNOFFICIAL COPY

jof 2



Doc#: 1028610056 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 10/13/2010 02:55 PM Pg: 1 of 3

INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: LBPS 14523 SW Millikan Way, #200 Beaverton, OR 97005

Loan: 10385747 MIN 100085206629803547

APN / Tax ID:

This area for recording office use

Corporate Assignment of Mortgage/Deed of Trust

Effective Date: 08/01/10

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to

Fannie Mae ("Federal National Mortgage Association")

with an address of 14221 Dallas Parkway, Suite 1000, Dallas, TX 75254

All beneficial interest under that certain Mortgage/Deed cf Trust dated 02/08/2008 and executed by MARY CASTILLO the original lender being FIRST HORIZON FOME LOANS, A DIVISION OF FIRST TENNESSEE BANK N.A., in the original amount of \$110,400.00

Recorded on 02/14/2008 in book at page as Instrument No. 0804511065 of Official Records in the County Recorder's office of COOK, State of Illinois.

Property Address: 22317 CLYDE AVE, SAUK VILLAGE, IL 60411

See attached legal description

Together with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become d'acthereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under this Mortgage/Deed of Trust.

Chase Home Finance LLC By IBM Lender Fusiness

Process Services, Inc., its Attorney in Fact

Name: Treva Moreland

Title: Collateral Control Team Lead

C 10050054

1028610056 Page: 2 of 3

On the Steph

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan: 10385747

MIN 100085200629803547

STATE OF OR COUNTY OF Washing.or

On 9/23/2010 before me, Shelly Hoffman, Notary Public, Personally appeared Treva Moreland, who is the Collateral Control Team Lead of IBM Lender Business Process Services, Inc., Personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory exidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Shelly Hoffman, Votary Pub

OFFICIAL SHELLY HOFT MAN NOTARY PUBLIC - OPLOON COMMISSION NO. 43 2672

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 17, 2012

1028610056 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY0385747

LOT 559 IN INDIAN HILL SUBDIVISION UNIT NUMBER 3, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF SAID SUBDIVISION RECORDED FEBRUARY 27, 1959 AS DOCUMENT 17467223, BOOK 529 OF PLATS, PAGES I AND 2, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, IN SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Property of County Clerk's Office